## **REQUEST FOR BIDS**

Coleman County hereby request bids from interested parties for sale of:

## **Precinct 1:**

2004 Caterpillar 140 H Motor Grader; Model #CCA00535; Minimum Bid - \$80,000.00 Contact Commissioner Matt Henderson for more information – (325)625-3211 Coleman County reserves the right to reject any and/or all bids. Coleman County reserves the right to terminate any agreement created by acceptance of a bid with 30 days written notice to the bidder. Such notice will terminate any obligation of Coleman County to accept or pay for the hauling of any material other than that which has already been accepted.

All bids must be sealed, with the words: "Sealed Bid – 2004 Caterpillar 140 H Motor Grader" on the envelope. Each bid must clearly identify the bidder's name and contact information. Each bid must be addressed to County Clerk Stacey Mendoza at the Coleman County Courthouse, 100 W. Live Oak, Ste. 105, Coleman, Texas, 76834, or hand delivered to that address. ALL BIDS MUST BE RECEIVED BY 4:00 PM, May 26, 2023. Bids will be opened on May 29, 2023 starting at 9:00 AM. Coleman County may take up to 30 days after the opening of bids to accept or reject bids.